DB-F00SER.02
Model F-00872-SER
 ROTARY ELECTRICAL
ACTUATORS
The Hays Cleveland Model
F-00872-SER ROTARY
ELECTRICAL ACTUATORS
offer long life, safety,

series actuators offer true
indication of valve position.
HOW TO ORDER
The basic catalog number for the
Model F-00872-SER series ROTARY
ELECTRICAL ACTUATOR is shown
below. Replace suffixes A through F
with the desired selections from the
table below.
F-00872-SER-ABC-DEF
A. Torque/ Operating Time:
• 130 in-lbs/30 sec. (A=15/30)
• 175 in-lbs./60 sec.
(A=20/60)
B. Power Supply:
• 24 v AC (B=24)
• 110/115 v AC (B=110)
• 220/240 v AC (B=220)
C. Hertz:
• 50 Hz (C=50)
• 60 Hz. (C=60)
D. Extra Switches:
• None (D=00)
• 1-SPDT (D=1E)
• 2-SPDT (D=2E)
• 3-SPDT (D=3E)
E. Potentiometer:
• None (E=0000)
• 2000 ohm (E=R2K5)
F. Optional Extras:
• No options: control input
relay (F=00)
• Automatic/Manual
Pushbuttons [110/240 v AC
Only] (F=AM)
• 4-20 ma DC Positioner,
Signal Input (F=A5)*
• 0-10 v DC Positioner, Signal
Input (F=V9)*
• 4-20 ma DC with
Auto/Manual (F=AA)*
• 0-10 v DC with
Auto/Manual (F=AV)*
* 24 v AC Model Only
Visit us on the World Wide Web at www.hayscleveland.com
Hays Cleveland Div. of UniControl Inc. Hays Cleveland Div. of UniControl Inc.
1903 South Congress Avenue 1111 Brookpark Road
Boynton Beach FL 33426 Cleveland OH 44109
Telephone: 561.734.9400 Telephone: 216.398.4414